TOWN OF BEVENT

THE BEVENT TOWN BOARD WILL MEET ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024 AT 6 PM AT THE BEVENT TOWN HALL FOR THEIR REGULAR MONTHLY TOWN BOARD MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order/Recite the Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call/Verification of Proper Public Notice of Meeting Agenda
- 3. Motion to approve the minutes of the April monthly Town Board meeting as presented with any additions, deletions or corrections
- Reports Zoning Permit Administrator: Permits issued since last meeting EMR Report
- 4. Public Comments (NO official Town Board action will be taken at this time)

ANNOUNCEMENTS: Open Book-Tuesday, May 7 from 4:00 pm to 6:00 pm Board of Review-Tuesday, May 14 from 6:00 pm to 8:00 pm Town Cleanup Day-Saturday, June 8 from 7 am to 3 pm

OLD BUSINESS:

Nothing

NEW BUSINESS:

- 5. Appoint/reappoint Planning Commission members that have terms expiring in May
- 6. Appoint/reappoint Board of Appeal members that have terms expiring in May
- 7. Discuss/take action to authorize a Town Board member and an alternate to solicit bids and be the contact person for upcoming 2024 road projects
- 8. Discuss/take action to appoint, set salary, duties and term for Service Director for the Bevent First Responders
- 9. Discuss/take action to reschedule June 5 monthly Town Board meeting to June 12 at 6 pm
- 10. Discuss/take action to grant the Shantytown Snowmobile Club a picnic/gathering license for their annual steak feed held on May 31, 2024
- 11. Discuss/take action to grant Kerrie Check a temporary operator's license
- 12. Discuss/take action on monthly reports & correspondence
- 13. Discuss/take action on monthly bills
- 14. Set next month's agenda

15. Adjourn meeting

THANK YOU ALL FOR COMING Happy Memorial Day